
2694 

Port 

CH 

A K 

WN 
H .0; 

H 
WN 
H 

.o. 

.o .. 

AK 

A 

WN 

K 

H C 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H .o. 

H .0, 

; WN 
WN 
WN 

Tarlft' 
Item No. 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

40,02.001 
40.10.008} 
40.10.009 

48.01.081 
59.03.001 
73.18.009 

84.08.009 

84.08.009 

84.10.029 

84.11.051 

84.11.061 

84.11.061 

84.11.061 

84.13.000 

84.13.000 

!34~19.039 
84.21.029 
84.21.029 

TIE NEW ZEA.LAND GAZE'l'fE 

TARIFF DE€ISION LIST No. 501'-Contlnued 
APPROVALS-Continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 

I Normal Pref. 

I 
Plastic snap and snub bushed types 2030-SB375-4, Free I Free 

2047-K-437-187, K-437-187 and SB-375-4 
Raychem cable splices and pressurisation sleeves, Free Free 

types: 
Bots .. .. .. . . .. 
XWPS; .. .. . . .. 

Acramin3187 N .. .. .. .. Free Free 
"Haultain" food-king belting, when declared: .. Free Free 

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making;or 

(b) by an importer for sale to a manufacturer 
for use only in making 'Andar' slipe 
wool squeeze presses 

Hard blueragembossingrollfillingpaper, 100% .. Free 
Cambrelle PBS bonded fabric .. .. ,,. Free 
Pipe, black, longitudinal E.R.W., to A.P.I. SL or 5 Aul Free 

equial, coated with extruded. high density DCFree 
polyethylene, with an outside diameter up to PacFree 
323. 8 nun, when declared: 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making high pressure gas distribution 
systems;or 

(2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a 
manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making high pressure gas distribution 
systems 

Tufline Xact/Matryx rotary type pneumatic actu- Free Free 
ators 

Xact/Matryx rotary actuator, series 26000, model Free Free 
26082 and series 33000,model 33082 

Rotan rotary gear pumps with delivery outlets. in Free Free 
excess of 76 mm and/or with,a head greater than. 
70m 

Sagola 476 series diaphragm oil-less compressor, Free Free 
excluding motor 

Direct drive twin blower unit (D:T.A.-610-408- Free 
X439), for use·in making Tepco 650 electrostic air 
cleaning units 

Pressed metal axial flow fan impellors: .. .. Free 
Torrington Series OUH 
Fan blade seriesN 

Steel pressing$ as front plates for fan wheels, siz.es Free 
12to73 

Burners, gas, commonly used in furnaces: .. Free Free 
EXCLUDING: 

Automatic nozzle.mix burners, incorporating a 
fan and havinga burning rate ofnot less than 
527 MJ/hr and not more than 3602 MJ/r 
(lOOOkW) 

Burners, liquidfuel: .. .. .. Free Free 
EXCLUDING: 

Fully automatic pressure jet (gun type) burners, 
having a consumption not exceeding 3602 
MJ/hr (1000 kW), designed to burn fuel oil 

Woodman Fleetweigh 8/16 dual packer .. .. Free Free 
Graco EM 380 electro-mechanical airless spray unit Free Free 
Venus HIS Chopper systems, viz: .. .. Free Free . 

HIS Chopper, model Nos. 801112, 801116, 
SCW2100, SCBUOO, 802112, 802116, 802120, 
802124, 806116, 806120 and 806124 

No. 1:14 

Effective 
Part Con-
II cession 

I Ref. Code From To• 

15 908812B 1/5/81 30/6/84 

99 

917435E 1/6/81 31/3/K6 
917436C 1/6/81 31/3/86 

15 900752A 1/6/81 30/6/84 
99 2057461 1/10/79 30/6/82 

.. 205751B 1/5/81 30/6/82 

.. 900727L 1/6/81 30/6/84 
15 2020860 1/12/79 30/9/84 

10 917396L 1/5/81 30/6/83 

10 917443F 1/5/81 30/6/85 

10 900754H 1/6/81 30/6184 

10 908804A 1/8/81 30/9/83 

.. 917423A 1/6/81 30/6/83 

.. 917391K 1/3/81 31/3/83 

' 

.. 917405C 1/5/81 30/6/84 

10 205727B 1/7/81 30/9/83 

10 2057260 1/7/81 30/9/83 

10 9007281 1/6/81 30/6/84 
10 9007290 1/6/81 30/6/84 
10 900730L 1/6/81 30/6/84 

I 


