## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 501—continued APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
СН	39.07.299	Plastic snap and snub bushed types 2030-SB375-4, 2047-K-437-187, K-437-187 and SB-375-4	Free	Free	15	908812B	1/5/81	30/6/84
AK	39.07.299	Raychem cable splices and pressurisation sleeves,	Free	Free	99			
WN H.O.	40.02.001 40.10.008	types: Bots XWPS Acramin 3187 N "Haultain" food-king belting, when declared:	Free Free	Free Free	15 99	917435E 917436C 900752A 205746J	1/6/81 1/6/81 1/6/81 1/10/79	31/3/86 31/3/86 30/6/84 30/6/82
	<b>40.10.009</b> ∫	(a) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making; or (b) by an importer for sale to a manufacturer for use only in making 'Andar' slipe wool squeeze presses					1, 10, 12	20, 0,
H.O. WN H.O.	48.01.081 59.03.001 73.18.009	Hard blue rag embossing roll filling paper, 100% Cambrelle PBS bonded fabric Pipe, black, longitudinal E.R.W., to A.P.I. 5L or equial, coated with extruded high density polyethylene, with an outside diameter up to 323.8 mm, when declared:  (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making high pressure gas distribution	Free Free 5	Aul Free DC Free Pac Free	15	205751E 900727L 202086G	1/5/81 1/6/81 1/12/79	30/6/82 30/6/84 30/9/84
		systems; or  (2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making high pressure gas distribution systems						
AK	84.08.009	Tufline Xact/Matryx rotary type pneumatic actuators	Free	Free	10	917396L	1/5/81	30/6/83
AK	84.08.009	Xact/Matryx rotary actuator, series 26000, model 26082 and series 33000, model 33082	Free	Free	10	917443F	1/5/81	30/6/85
WN	84.10.029	Rotan rotary gear pumps with delivery outlets in excess of 76 mm and/or with a head greater than 70 m	Free	Free	10	900754H	1/6/81	30/6,84
CH	84.11.051	Sagola 476 series diaphragm oil-less compressor, excluding motor	Free	Free	10	908804A	1/8/81	30/9/83
AK	84.11.061	Direct drive twin blower unit (D.T.A610-408-X439), for use in making Tepco 650 electrostic air cleaning units	Free	-	> • •	917423A	1/6/81	30/6/83
AK	84.11.061	Pressed metal axial flow fan impellors: Torrington Series OUH Fan blade series N	Free		••	917391 <b>K</b>	1/3/81	31/3/83
AK.	84.11.061	Steel pressings as front plates for fan wheels, sizes 12 to 73	Free		••	917405C	1/5/81	30/6/84
H.O.	84.13.000	Burners, gas, commonly used in furnaces:  EXCLUDING:  Automatic nozzle mix burners, incorporating a fan and having a burning rate of not less than 527 MJ/hr and not more than 3602 MJ/r (1000 kW)	Free	Free	10	205727В	1/7/81	30/9/83
H.O.	84.13.000	Burners, liquid fuel: EXCLUDING: Fully automatic pressure jet (gun type) burners, having a consumption not exceeding 3602 MJ/hr (1000 kW), designed to burn fuel oil	Free	Free	10	205726D	1/7/81	30/9/83
WN WN WN	84.19.039 84.21.029 84.21.029	Woodman Fleetweigh 8/16 dual packer Graco EM 380 electro-mechanical airless spray unit Venus HIS Chopper systems, viz: HIS Chopper, model Nos. 801112, 801116, SCW2100, SCB1100, 802112, 802116, 802120, 802124, 806116, 806120 and 806124	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	10 10 10	900728J 900729G 900730L	1/6/81 1/6/81 1/6/81	30/6/84 30/6/84 30/6/84